### MAHASKA COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

214 High Avenue East Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577 (W) 641-672-1209 (F) 641-673-2588 www.mahaskaready.com



## Mahaska County EMA Commission/911 Service Board Joint Meeting Agenda

The Mahaska County EMA Commission & The 911 Service Board will meet at 600pm on Monday June 13, 2022, at the Mahaska County Conservation Complex, 2342 Hwy 92, Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577;

\*\*\*Due to COVID-19 social distancing protocols will be followed. The EMA Commission & 911 Service board strongly encourages those from the public to join via audio conferencing.

Audio Conferencing number: 872-240-3212

Meeting ID: 915-594-165

# Agenda as follows:

- 1. Approve the current agenda-Roll call voting
  - a) EMA Commission
  - b) 911 Board
- 2. Public Comment

#### Items for the June 13, 2022 meeting:

#### 3. Legal-Discussion/Action

- a) Consider impact of Senate File 2298 revisions to Iowa Code chapter 29C and 34A and authorize preparation of resolution to substitute Mahaska County Emergency Management Commission for Mahaska County 9-1-1 Service Board.
  - a. Discussion by John Benson, Iowa Department of Homeland Security
  - b. EMA Commission-Action to approve preparation of resolutions
  - c. 911 Board-Action to approve preparation of resolutions
- b) Set meeting to consider resolution
- c) Executive Session- Closed session pursuant to Iowa Code section 21.5(c): c. To discuss strategy with counsel in matters that are presently in litigation or where litigation is imminent where its disclosure would be likely to prejudice or disadvantage the position of the governmental body in that litigation.
  - a. EMA Commission-Action
- d) Discussion/Action following closed session

#### MAHASKA COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

214 High Avenue East Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577 (W) 641-672-1209 (F) 641-673-2588 www.mahaskaready.com



- 4. Consider extending Contracts for 911 Administration with Oskaloosa, Fremont, Eddyville, New Sharon, University Park, and Barnes City, for Fiscal Year 2023
  - a) EMA Commission-Action
  - b) 911 Board-Action
- 5. Consider and approve memorandum of understanding between Mahaska County and Mahaska County 9-1-1 Service Board regarding radio system
  - a) 911 Board-Action
- 6. 911 Board
  - a) Emergency Communications-Schools-Discussion/Action
- 7. EMA Commission
  - a) School Threat Assessment & Management Course-Discussion/Action
  - b) Claim Review
- 8. Next Meeting(s)-Doodle
- 9. Adjourn: